 Version:  08/15/2003
PUBLIC INTEREST REVIEW FOR GROUND WATER APPLICATIONS
TO: Water Rights Section Date   September 26, 2008
FROM: Ground Water/Hydrology Section  Mike Zwart
   Reviewer's Name
SUBJECT: Application G-  17068  Supersedes review of
 Date of Review(s)
PUBLIC INTEREST PRESUMPTION; GROUNDWATER
OAR 690-310-130 (1) The Department shall presume that a proposed groundwater use will ensure the preservation of the public
welfare, safety and health as described in ORS 537.525. Department staff review ground water applications under OAR 690-310-140
to determine whether the presumption is established. OAR 690-310-140 allows the proposed use be modified or conditioned to meet
the presumption criteria. This review is based upon available information and agency policies in place at the time of evaluation.
A. GENERAL INFORMATION:  Applicant’s Name:   Rupp Ranches/Randy Rupp County: Umatilla
A1.  Applicant(s) seek(s)    135 cfs from     19   well(s) in the  Columbia River  Basin,
  Juniper Canyon, Cold Springs Reservoir     subbasin Quad Map:  Juniper, Juniper Canyon
A2.  Proposed use:  Irrigation, 10767 acres  Seasonality:  March 1 – October 31
A3. Well and aquifer data (attach and number logs for existing wells; mark proposed wells as such under logid):
Well Logid Applicant’s
Well # Proposed Aquifer* Proposed
Rate(cfs)
Location
(T/R-S QQ-Q)
Location, metes and bounds, e.g.
2250' N, 1200' E fr NW cor S 36
1 Proposed 1 CRB 135 5N/30E-15 2455’ S, 2660’ E fr NW cor S 15
2 “ 2 CRB 135 5N/30E-14 2455’ S, 2645’ E fr NW cor S 14
3 “ 3 CRB 135 5N/30E-13 2230’ S, 2440’ E fr NW cor S 13
4 “ 4 CRB 135 5N/31E-18 2335’ S, 2635’ E fr NW cor S 18
5 “ 5 CRB 135 5N/31E-17 2200’ S, 2285’ E fr NW cor S 17
6 “ 6 CRB 135 5N/31E-7 2530’ S, 2610’ E fr NW cor S 7
7 “ 7 CRB 135 5N/31E-8 2085’ N, 2320’ E fr SW cor S 8
8 “ 8 CRB 135 5N/30E-12 2520’ S, 2460’ E fr NW cor S 12
9 “ 9 CRB 135 5N/30E-11 2600’ S, 2720’ E fr NW cor S 11
10 “ 10 CRB 135 5N/30E-1 695’ N, 2160’ E fr SW cor S 1
11 “ 11 CRB 135 5N/31E-4 165’ N, 1195’ W fr SE cor S 4
12 “ 12 CRB 135 5N/31E-10 445’ S, 960’ E fr NW cor S 10
13 “ 13 CRB 135 5N/31E-3 175’ N, 1150’ W fr SE cor S 3
14 “ 14 CRB 135 6N/31E-23 565’ S, 2070’ E fr NW cor S 23
15 “ 15 CRB 135 6N/31E-27 110’ S, 120’ W fr NE cor S 27
16 “ 16 CRB 135 6N/31E-15 2355’ N, 1800’ E fr SW cor S 15
17 “ 17 CRB 135 6N/31E-16 2090’ N, 2565’ W fr SE cor S 16
18 “ 18 CRB 135 6N/31E-29 145’ S, 310’ W fr NE cor S 29
19 “ 19 CRB 135 6N/31E-28 125’ S, 1085’ W fr NE cor S 28
* Alluvium, CRB, Bedrock
Comments:
Application:  G-  17068  continued Date:   September 26, 2008
 Version:  08/15/2003